TERRANCE E. FREEMAN

PRESIDENT
COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE, GROUP 1
OFFICE: 255-5215
FAX: 255-5230
EMAIL: TFREEMAN@COJ.NET



117 WEST DUVAL STREET, SUITE 425 4^{TH} FLOOR, CITY HALL JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA RELEASE

Contact:

Teresa Eichner
Chief of Public Information
Jacksonville City Council
904.255.5145 office
eichnert@coj.net

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER-ELECT REGGIE GAFFNEY, JR. TO BE SWORN IN

JACKSONVILLE, FL., (November 14, 2022) – The Jacksonville City Council President Terrance Freeman has scheduled the swearing in ceremony for City Council Member-Elect – Reggie Gaffney, Jr. to be sworn into office. The swearing-in ceremony is scheduled for Monday, November 21, 2022, at 9:30am and will be held at City Hall at St. James Building, City Council Chambers, located at 117 West Duval Street, Jacksonville, Fl.

City Council Member-Elect Gaffney, Jr. will serve as representative of City Council District 7 until June 30, 2023. While serving he will be a member of the Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health & Safety (NCSPHS) Committee and the Transportation, Energy & Utilities (TEU) Committee. He will also serve as the City Council liaison to the Public Service Grants Committee.

"I would like to personally congratulate Reggie and welcome him to the Jacksonville City Council", Honorable Terrance Freeman, City Council President.

For more information, please contact Teresa Eichner, Chief of Public Information at (904) 255-5145 or eichnert@coj.net.

<u>About:</u> The Jacksonville City Council is the legislative body of the City of Jacksonville's consolidated government and is responsible for making the laws that govern our city. These 19 Council members, who are elected to four-year terms pass legislation to provide for the needs of our community. For fair representation, the city is divided into 14 districts with a single member representing each district. The other five members represent the entire community "at large". For more information about the Jacksonville City Council, please visit www.coj.net/city-council.